Core business operating performance and financial highlights
Debt evolution

Strategic update in electricity and gas

2

Electric power availability mix and gas supply sources in Italy in IQ05

Gas supply mix (bcm)Electricity supply mix (TWh) (a)

2.6%  seasonally
adjusted

3,3 3,1

18,6 19,9

0,60,5

5,0
5,1

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

IQ04 IQ05

63,7 62,7

9,9 10,1

-6,2 -6,0

1,82,0
13,812,5

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

IQ04 IQ05

81.9 82.4

IQ04 IQ05

Other renewable sources
Import

Ancillary services and pumping
Thermoelectric production
Hydroelectric production

+0.7%
27.4 bcm

28.7 bcm

Domestic production

Import via LNG
Import via pipe

Changes in stock (b)

Algeria 7.3

Russia 6.3

Netherlands 2.7

Norway 2.2

Nigeria 1.2

Libya 0.8

+4.9%

(b) Net of losses and internal consumption(a) Gross of losses

Source: GRTN

3

Source:  MAP and Edison estimates

Agenda

Business environment

First quarter results at March 31st, 2005:
Edison Group results
Core business operating performance and financial highlights
Debt evolution

Strategic update in electricity and gas

4

(€ mln)
Pro forma
IQ05 IFRSAdjustmentsIQ05 (a)

Edison Group Consolidated

Edison IQ 2005 income statement and transition to IFRS

Net revenues 1,895 (7) 1,888

EBITDA 288 12 300
% on revenues 15.2   15.9

Depreciation and amort. (189) 49 (140)

EBIT 99   61   160
% on revenues 5.2  8.5

Net financial expenses (21) (3) (24)

Other operating income/
(expenses) 3   - 3

Income before taxes, extr.
items and minorities 81   58 139

Extraordinary items - - -

Income before taxes and
minority interests 81   58 139

Taxes (48) - (48)

Minority interests – (income)/loss (8)   3   (5)

Group net result 25   61 86

The line by line consolidation of 50% of
Edipower instead of 40%, reflecting the
obligations incurred by Edison under the
tolling agreement and the put and  call
agreements with the financial
shareholders of Edipower.